

SI. No.:

JAMIA HAMDARD

(Deemed to be University) Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110 062

Phone: 26059688 Ext.: 5312, 5326 Website: www.jamiahamdard.ac.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(JH/PS/Tender/06/2021)

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Registrar, Jamia Hamdard from the Manufacturers /Authorized agencies for annual rate contract of **Furniture Items**. The detailed specification are given in Annexure "A".

The tenders can be purchased from the Purchase Section of the University on working days from 24.12.2021 to 24.12.2021 between 10.00 AM to 3.00 pm against Demand Draft of Rs. 1000.00 (non-refundable) drawn in favour of "Registrar, Jamia Hamdard". The tender document can also be downloaded from the website: www.jamiahamdard.ac.in, www.jamiahamdard.ac.in. In such case a separate demand draft of Rs. 1000.00 for Tender Fees (non refundable) may be enclosed along with EMD for Rs. 30,000.00 in the form of bank draft payable to Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi.

The tenders can be submitted in sealed cover superscribing on the outer envelope "Tender for the Annual Rate Contract for Furniture alongwith tender No. JH/PS/Tender/06/2021 addressed to the Registrar, Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062 by 24.12.2021 (3.00 pm) and dropped in Tender box available in the Purchase Section, which will be opened on 24.12.2021 at 3.30 pm in the Purchase Section. The University reserves the right to accept to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Registrar